DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 28th August 1998
File under BCcomponents, BC08
2000 Sep 18
 BCcomponents
SFR16S/25/25H
Standard metal film resistors

10 MΩ 6
3
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a SFR25 resistor,
value 5600 Ω ±5%, taped
on a bandolier of 5000 units in
ammopack is: 2322 181 43562.
BCcomponents Product specification
Standard metal film resistors SFR16S/25/25H
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Standard values of nominal resistance are taken from the E24 series for resistors with a tolerance of ±5%.
The values of the E24 series are in accordance with “IEC publication 60063”.
Fig.1  Drift nomogram.
MEA595
P
(W)
T    (  C)m
o
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
T        =amb 40   Co 70   Co
100   Co
125   Co
155   Co
1.5 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.1 %
2.0 1.5 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.2 %
∆ R / R for R    100 kΩ
∆ R / R for R    100 kΩ
10000 h
1000 h
22 kΩ
1 kΩ
100 kΩ
100 kΩ
SFR16S
2000 Sep 18 4
BCcomponents Product specification
Standard metal film resistors SFR16S/25/25H
Fig.2  Drift nomogram.
SFR25(H)
Pn = 0.4 W (SFR25) or 0.5 W (SFR25H).
MLB651
P
(%)
T    (  C)m
o
100
75
50
25
T        =amb 40   Co 70   Co
100   Co
125   Co
155   Co
3.0 2.0 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.3 %
∆ R / R for R    1 MΩ
∆ R / R for R    1 MΩ
10000 h
1000 h
100 kΩ
1 kΩ
1 MΩ
1 MΩ
2.0 1.5 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.2 %
2000 Sep 18 5
BCcomponents Product specification
Standard metal film resistors SFR16S/25/25H